

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).15720-
15730/2023**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 238/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 205/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 206/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 233/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 237/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 256/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 259/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 261/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 262/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 286/2017 11-08-2023 in CRLA No. 290/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHET HOJAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.253240/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mr. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Mr. Sanjoit Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Borgohain, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR
Ms. Binita Devi, Adv.
Mr. Baplu Chakma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)