SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.15720-15730/2023

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHET HOJAI ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA CORAM:

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Ms. Neeta Nancy Quadros, Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Karma Dorjee , AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa , AOR

Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Learned counsel stated before this Court that he has filed spared copies. There is a delay 91 days in submitting the same.
- 2. Delay in filing the spare copies stands condoned.
- Let notice be issued, returnable within four weeks. 3.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)