

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 15720-15730/2023

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHET HOJAI ETC

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee , AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa , AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, respondent no.7 has been duly served.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.12

prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

3. Thereafter, list before an appropriate regular Bench.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)